
 

 

AFSCME LOCAL 478 - Officers & Stewards 
 

Local Office: 

181 Main Street ~ Suite C ~ Monroe, CT 06468 

afscme478@gmail.com 

 

NP-3 Clerical Website ~ www.np3clerical.org 

 

NAME  AGENCY  TELEPHONE/EMAIL  STEWARD ASSIGNMENT 

 
MERISA   

WILLIAMS  
PRESIDENT 

WESTERN   
CONNECTICUT   

STATE 
UNIVERSITY 

  -   
DANBURY 

203-232-3341 (main union phone)  
afscme478@gmail.com (union)  

williamsm@wcsu.edu (work) 

Cheshire: DMV 
Danbury: WSCU, CTECHS -Henry Abbott  

Southbury: DDS  
Newtown: Garner CI, Troop A  

*Also representing all agencies/areas 

 
TYRANZIA   
LINDSAY  

EDWARDS  
EXEC VP 

DIVISION OF 
EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT 
& HOMELAND 

SECURITY 
-  

BRIDGEPORT/NEW 
HAVEN 

475-301-2168 (union)  
Tyranzia478@gmail.com (union)  
Tyranzia.Edwards@ct.gov (work) 

 

Ansonia: CTECHS - Emmitt O’Brien 
Bridgeport: DCF, DMV, WCC  

Milford: DAG, DCF, CTECHS - Platt Tech  
 

*Also representing all agencies/areas 

CYNTHIA   
PATTERSON  
NORTHERN   

REGIONAL VP 

SOUTHERN   
CONNECTICUT   

STATE 
UNIVERSITY   

-  
NEW HAVEN  

203-392-5349 (work)  
cpvolare7@gmail.com (personal)  

pattersonc5@southernct.edu (work) 

Hamden: CTECHS - Eli Whitney, DMV 
Meriden: CTECHS - H.C. Wilcox, DCF, DPS 

New Haven:  
SCSU, Gateway, DAS, DMHAS-CMHC, DOC 

- BOPP/CC, DOT, DSS, SDRS, WCC 

 

ALLISON   
TERRY   

SOUTHERN   
REGIONAL VP 

NAUGATUCK   
VALLEY   

COMMUNITY   
COLLEGE  

-  
WATERBURY 

203-217-0289 (cell)  
allison1401@comcast.net (personal)  

aterry@nvcc.commnet.edu (work) 

Waterbury: CHRO, DCF, DDS, DMV, 
DOC/BOPP, NVCC, WCC  
Winsted: DMV, NWCC  

 

GISELA   
RIVERA  

TREASURER 

WESTERN   
CONNECTICUT   

STATE 
UNIVERSITY   

-  
DANBURY 

203-543-0868 (cell)  
grlvc75@gmail.com (personal) 

riverag@wcsu.edu (work) 

Danbury: DMV, MHA - SWCTMH, WCSU 

SABRINA   
ROSA  

SECRETARY 

DEPARTMENT 
OF LABOR  

-  
WATERBURY 

203-583-5867 (cell)  
slefrancrosa@gmail.com (personal)  

Sabrina.Rosa@ct.gov (work) 

Litchfield: Troop L  
Waterbury: DOL, DSS, MHAS, SDRS 

Torrington:  
DCF, CTEC - Oliver Wolcott 

mailto:afscme478@gmail.com
http://www.np3clerical.org/
mailto:williamsm@wcsu.edu


 

 

DONEATHER 
(DEE) SMITH  

GENERAL   
EBOARD  
MEMBER 

WESTERN   
CONNECTICUT   

STATE 
UNIVERSITY -  

DANBURY 

203-706-6486 (cell)  
1963dee@live.com (personal)  

smithd@wcsu.edu (work) 

Danbury: DCF, DSS 

ROBERT   
CHEATHAM  
STEWARD 

DEPT OF 
MOTOR 

VEHICLES 
 -  

NORWALK 

347-818-0342 (cell)  
Robcheatham478@gmail.com 

(personal) 
Robert.Cheatham@ct.gov 

(work) 

 
Norwalk: DCF, DMV, DSS 

Stamford:  
CTEC - J M Wright, DMHAS, WCC, 

UCONN 

MARIANN   
DOBBINS  
STEWARD 

W.F. KAYNOR   
TECHNICAL 

HIGH SCHOOL  
-  

WATERBURY 

203-578-8812 (cell)  
mdobbins1969@gmail.com 

(personal) 
Mariann.Dobbins@cttech.or

g (work) 

Harwinton: DEP  
Waterbury: CTECHS - Kaynor 

Waterbury:  
DCF, DDS, DMV, NVCC  

Thomaston: DOL 

DAMARIS  
HUERTAS  
STEWARD 

DEPT OF 
CHILDREN &   

FAMILIES  
-  

WATERBURY 

646-869-5218 (cell)  
tiffanej@aol.com (personal)  

Damaris.Huertas@ct.gov (work) 

Waterbury: DCF, DSS, DHMAS  
Thomaston: DOL 

LATOYA  
FULLENWILEY 

STEWARD 

DESPP  
-  

BRIDGEPORT 

203-982-1013 (cell)  
Latoya.Fullenwiley@ct.gov (work) 

Bridgeport: DESPP - Clericals in 
DESPP Dispatchers  
 Troops - A, B, G, I, L 

 
TANYA  
SMITH  

STEWARD 

DEPT OF 
CORRECTIONS   

(PAROLE)  
-  

BRIDGEPORT 

203-212-5961 (cell)  
diva.ts24@gmail.com (personal)  

Tanya.Smith@ct.gov (work) 

Bridgeport: CTEC - Bullard Havens, 
DOC - Parole, MHA/CMHC - 2 

locations, SDRS,  

DEBORAH   
WILLIAMS  
STEWARD 

DEPT OF 
CORRECTIONS  

-  
BRIDGEPORT 

475-225-8075   
Williams.Deborah45@yahoo.com 

(personal) 
DeborahA.Williams@ct.gov (work) 

Bridgeport: 
CHRO, DOC, DSS, HCC 

Stratford:  
CTECHS - Aviation/Sikorsky 

MAKEBAH  
HAMPTON  
STEWARD 

CONNECTICUT   
LOTTERY   

COMMISSION  
-  

WALLINGFORD 

860-490-2255 (cell)  
makeba.strachan@sbcglobal.net 

(personal) 
makeba.hampton@ctlottery.org 

(work) 

Wallingford:  
CT Lottery Commission, DDS, DCF 

Cheshire: DOC  

 
 
 
            Updated: 10.2024 


